AYUSH-B1/82/2024-AYUSH G.O.(Rt)No.190/2024/AYU





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

AYUSH Department – National Ayush Mission – Expost Facto sanction to the Medical Officers to attend the modulate training programme held on 13/05/2024 to 17/05/2024 at New Delhi – Expost Facto Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

AYUSH (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.190/2024/AYUSH Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 27-05-2024

- Read 1 Lr. No. S-16030/25/2024-NAM Ministry of Ayush, GoI dated 03/05/2024
 - 2 Letter No.NAM/391/2024-CONS NAM Dated 09/05/2024 from State Mission Director National Ayush Mission, Kerala

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the State Mission Director NAM vide letter read 2nd above, Government are pleased to accord Ex-post Facto sanction to the following Medical Officers in the ISM and Homoeopathy Department who attended the modular training programme on Musculoskeletal disorders for the Master Trainers of AYUSH, identified from the States and Union Territories (UTs) of the country held at New Delhi held on 13/05/2024 to 17/05/2024 subject to condition that all Expenditure for eligible TA shall be borne by the National Ayush Mission Kerala.

Sl. No	Details of the Medical Officers	Department	Date
1	Dr. Jasir Ahammed N Medical Officer (Marma) District Ayurveda Hospital Kozhikode	ISM	13/05/2024
2	Dr Rohytt John Medical Officer (Marma) Govt. Ayurveda Hospital Nedumangad, Thiruvananthapuram	ISM	13/05/2024
3	Dr. Harish Babu, Chief Medical Officer, Govt Homoeo Dispensary Thrikkakkara, Ernakulam	Homoeopathy	14/05/2024
4	Dr. Mohammed Thasneem K N Medical Officer, Govt Homoeo Dispensary, Kavilumpara Kozhikode	Homoeopathy	14/05/2024
5	Dr. Shakkeerali KA	ISM	16/05/2024

AYUSH-B1/82/2024-AYUSH G.O.(Rt)No.190/202

	Medical Officer, Govt Unani Dispensary AHWC Mogral Kasargod		
6	Dr. Smitha A Senior Medical Officer, Govt Siddha Hospital	ISM	17/05/2024
	Vallakkadavu, Thiruvananthapuram		
7	Dr. Jijimol V.C	ISM	17/05/2024
	Senior Medical Officer, Govt Siddha Hospital		
	Vallakkadavu, Thiruvananthapuram		
8	Dr. Chandraprabhu M	ISM	17/05/2024
	Medical Officer Govt Siddha Dispensary		
	Pallivasal, Idukki		
9	Dr. Mithun C	ISM	17/05/2024
	Medical Officer, Govt Siddha Dispensary		
	Elamkulam, Malappuram		
10	Dr. Sreeraj E.R	ISM	17/05/2024
	Medical Officer, District Ayurveda Hospital		
	Kalppetta ,Wayanad		

Expost Facto sanction is also accorded for the air journey performed by them for the above purpose.

(By order of the Governor) SAMEER KUMAR O J DEPUTY SECRETARY

The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (A & E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The State Mission Director, National Ayush Mission, Kerala

The Director, ISM, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director, Homoeopathy, Thiruvanthapuram

The Officials concerned (Through the Concerned HoDs)

The Web and new Media, I & PRD, Thiruvananthapuram

Stock File/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer